Newbury Photography Club

Programme for 2021 / 2022

www.newburyphotographyclub.uk

Club Officers and Committee
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Treasurer Mike Stevenson- 07966 272515
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Committee- Steven Parker- 07557 371645
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External Andrew Buchanan- 07776 100356
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Workshops Vacant

Exhibitions Vacant

Founder
Jack Hole
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Richard Froud ARPS,

Honorary Life Members
Hermon Dowling ARPS, Richard Pike LRPS, Paul Sievers ARPS

www.newburyphotographyclub.uk

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/NewburyPC/
Twitter: @clubnewbury
Instagram: @newburyphotoclub
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Introduction

Everyone is welcome at our meetings. We have a wide range of
activities to interest all ages and levels of photographic skills. Our
programme includes:

e Talks and presentations on photography by leading
professional and amateur photographers.

e Print and Digital image competitions, both internal and with
other clubs.

e Workshops and demonstrations of camera and software
techniques.

e Informal gatherings, special interest groups and social events.

e A summer season of less formal meetings in June, July and
August.

The club is a member of the Southern Counties Photographic
Federation. We enter competitions with other clubs in the
Federation and enter the Federation’s annual exhibition.

We pride ourselves in catering for all standards of photography,
and in helping members to learn and to get the most enjoyment
from photography.

Meetings are every Thursday from 7:00pm for 7:30pm start at The
Royal British Legion, Haig House, Pelican Lane, Newbury
RG14 1NP (01635-47415) Refreshments are available from the
bar during the evening.

Fully paid-up members of Newbury Photography Club (NPC) are
automatically enrolled as associate members of Newbury Royal
British Legion (RBL) Social Club.

Membership

Annual Membership is £65 for single members, £120 for joint
members and £35 for junior members (under 18 years). Visitor's
fee is £3.

Internal Competitions — Members Only

Internal competitions are arranged as Group 1 (for the more
experienced photographers) and Group 2 (for new, less
experienced photographers and/or those wishing more coaching).
This season there are 4 rounds of up to 3 prints and PDI images.
Whilst prints are presented in 500 x 400 mounts, a PDI is also
required. PDIs use sRGB colour space in JPG format and are
resized as 1600 x 1200 pixels for landscape and 1200 high for
portrait.

Email competition PDIs for Prints and PDIs to Internal.
Competition Secretary at least one week before competition date

PDI File Naming Convention
Member No_ Author Name_Title Words.JPG
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2 Sept

9 Sept
16 Sept

23 Sept

30 Sep

7 Oct

14 Oct
21 Oct

28 Oct
4 Nov
11 Nov

18 Nov
25 Nov

2 Dec

9 Dec
16 Dec
23 Dec

6 Jan
13 Jan
20 Jan

27 Jan
3 Feb

2021-22 Programme

Presentation night Competition winners and runners up.

Image presentation details.
Make great photos in 2021/22
Informal Evening/ Project Follow up from the 2 Summer Project

Brian Worley

Presentation night evenings
Print Critique with Dr Informal pre-competition evening
Paul Hendley

Member’s Presentation:  Alaska-The Last Frontier
Jenny and Paul Bailey

Groups 1 and 2 PDIs Internal Competition
Round 1 PDI Theme: Open

Judge: Chris Hutchinson  Up to 3 entries
Victoria Hillman Wonderful world of Macro

Best B&W Print- Panel of Internal print and panel competitions
3 related B&W prints and
Best Colour Print (Flora). Judge: Eddy Lane.

David Boag Classic Wild Landscapes
Club night/Workshop TBA

Groups 1 and 2 Prints Internal Competition

Round 1

Judge: John Randall Up to 3 entries

Ken Scott It's all in the mind
Groups 1 and 2 PDIs Internal Competition
Round 2 PDI Theme: Architecture

Judge: Glyn Paton

SCPF. League-
Projected Digital Image
Div. 4

Judge: Chris Hutchinson

External Competition

Sue Morris Waiting for the Herds

Christmas Social Social Event

CHRISTMAS -NEW Closed

YEAR BREAK

deferred

Eddy Lane POSTPONED
Groups 1 and 2 Prints Internal Competition
Round 2

Judge: Peter Crane

Tom Way The Greater Picture
Groups 1 and 2 PDls Internal Competition
Round 3 PDI Theme: Water

Judge: Graeme Sleeman

10 Feb
17 Feb
24 Feb
3 Mar

10 Mar

17 Mar

24 Mar

31 Mar
7 Apr

14 Apr

21 Apr

28 April

5 May

12 May

19 May

26 May

2021-22 Programme

Club night / Workshop
Andy Sands
Eddy Lane

Six Way Print Challenge
Judge: Peter Orr

Robert Harvey

Groups 1 and 2 Prints
Round 3
Judge: John Randall

Newbury Challenge Plate
Judge: Peter Crane

Clubnight/Workshop
Travel and Macro
competitions

Judges: Hermon Dowling

ARPS, and Paul Sievers
ARPS

Annual Dinner

Groups 1 and 2 PDIs
Round 4
Judge: Tony Oliver

Michael Berkeley

Groups 1 and 2 Prints
Round 4
Judge: Eddy Lane

Annual Travel Lecture
Speaker: Rosemary
Wilman Hon FRPS

Southampton
International Exhibition
President’s Evening

Summer Season starts

Notes
Exhibition at RBL
Pelican Lane
Newbury

TBA events
Suggestions:

Macro/still life photography practical
Macro photography with techniques
In the footsteps of Shackleton
External competition

Photographing Wiltshire
Internal Competition

External Competition

TBA

Internal Print (Travel) and
PDI (Macro) Competitions

British Legion

Internal Competition
PDI Theme: People

An introduction to music and sports
photography

Internal Competition

The Way | See It

Sue Sibley

TBA

We are planning a Club Exhibition
from September 18t to October 10t
2021. This is to celebrate the Club’s
75+1 Anniversary and will be open to
family, friends, & visitors.

Members' presentations
Pecha Kucha night
Studio photography
Use of Filters
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2 Jun
9 Jun

16 Jun
23 Jun
30 Jun
7 Jul
14 Jul
21 Jul
28 Jul
4 Aug
11 Aug
18 Aug
25 Aug

Best Flora Colour

2022 Summer Programme

Initial Club meeting
Field trip 1

Summer Project Evening 1

Field trip 2

Practical evening TBA

Mobile phone image competition
Field trip 3

Summer Project evening 2
Practical evening TBA

AGM

Summer Project evening 3

Field trip 4

RBL

RBL

RBL
RBL

RBL
RBL
RBL
RBL

Information evening - Website/ competition image RBL

entries/print mounting/mount cutting

Club Trophy Competitions

Best print close-up of a plant, leaf, or flower

Print

Best Panel of 3 Best Panel of Three Related Black and White
Prints

Travel Picture Best Colour Print

Competition

Macro Competition  Best Colour PDI

Best Black & White  Best Black and White print

Most Improved Most Improved photographer over the last

Photographer of the year voted on by Committee

Year/ Jim Irving

Award

The Newbury A competition between up to nine clubs from

Challenge Plate the Southern Counties Photographic
Federation

GDPR

Our Data Protection Policy is available on our web site.
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